

Report

TITLE: CORRESPONDENCE ITEMS

Meeting: Council Meeting

Meeting Date: March 12, 2025

Summary

- 1. Alberta Municipal Affairs 2025 Minister's Awards for Municipal and Public Library Excellence Program
- 2. Alberta Municipal Affairs Honourable Ric McIver 2025 Budget
- 3. Arty's Air Service Ltd. Request for a Longer Airport Runway
- 4. Brad Matthiessen Flagstaff Airport
- 5. Flagstaff County CFEP Grant Support Letter for Daysland Golf Club
- 6. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) February 14, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- 7. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) February 28, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- 8. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) March 7, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) January 24, 2025 Organizational and Regular District 5 Meeting Minutes
- 10. Canadian Union of Postal Workers Industrial Inquiry Commission Reviewing Canada Post
- 11. Killam Volunteer Fire Department Society Request for Donation
- 12. Killam Agriculture Society and Killam Recreation Board Request for Donation
- 13. Flagstaff Family and Community Services April 4, 2025 Poverty Simulation Workshop

Recommendation

THAT the following items of correspondence be approved as presented:

- 1. Alberta Municipal Affairs 2025 Minister's Awards for Municipal and Public Library Excellence Program
- 2. Alberta Municipal Affairs Honourable Ric McIver 2025 Budget
- 3. Arty's Air Service Ltd. Request for a Longer Airport Runway
- 4. Brad Matthiessen Flagstaff Airport
- 5. Flagstaff County CFEP Grant Support Letter for Daysland Golf Club
- 6. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) February 14, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- 7. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) February 28, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- 8. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) March 7, 2025 Contact Newsletter
- 9. Rural Municipalities of Alberta (RMA) January 24, 2025 Organizational and Regular District 5 Meeting Minutes
- 10. Canadian Union of Postal Workers Industrial Inquiry Commission Reviewing Canada Post
- 11. Killam Volunteer Fire Department Society Request for Donation
- 12. Killam Agriculture Society and Killam Recreation Board Request for Donation
- 13. Flagstaff Family and Community Services April 4, 2025 Poverty Simulation Workshop